
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:183
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
FOREST RESERVE CONSERVATION
Chaudhary Shri C.R.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Rajasthan for forest reserve conservation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the proposals regarding budgetary allocation for conservation of Gogelav and Rotu (Jayal) village in Nagaur, Rajasthan is pending; and

(d) if so, the quantum of budgetary allocation proposed to be made?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The Ministry has received proposals from the State Government of Rajasthan seeking financial assistance during the current financial year for twenty Protected Areas under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of 'Integrated Development of Wildlife
Habitats'.

(c)&(d) No, Sir. The proposal regarding budgetary allocation for conservation of Gogelav and Rotu village had been received from Chief Wildlife Warden Rajasthan. The Ministry has released Rs. 10.40 lakh and Rs.8.00 lakh to Gogelav and Rotu Conservation Reserves respectively under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of 'Integrated Development of Wildlife Habitats' in the current financial year.
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